

TENDER NOTICE

Date: 16.08.2024

Tender Notice No: CYDA/CIE INDIA/AURANGABAAD/NAVKIRAN/01

- CYDA India invites online bids from eligible vendors for Infrastructure repair and renovation work Shree Swami Samarth Balakashram, Village- Mukundwadi at Block- Aurangabaad, Taluka- Aurangabaad, District-Aurangabaad, State-Maharashtra, under a project named "Navkiran", Auranagbaad, Maharashtra"
- 2. The details of the work and its overall cost estimate are given below:

*Note: The final estimate is inclusive of GST charges.

BOQ Abstract							
Sr. No	School Name	Details of construction	Estimate Amount				
	Shree Swami Samarth Balakashram, Mukundwadi.	Renovation of Toilet Block- Boys.	4,88,059.00				
		New 3 Taps Hand Wash Station with storage tank	82,732.00				
1		New 3 Taps Drinking Water Station with Storage tank,	1,08,991.00				
		Renovation of Kitchen/Dining with Store Room,	5,44,749.00				
		Internal of External Painting work of existing building	2,75,790.00				
		Two Taps Dish Wash Station	60,140.00				
		Total Estimate Amount	15,60,461.00				

- **3.** Time for Completion: The above work has to be completed within 60 (Sixty) days from date of Letter of Acceptance issued in favor of the successful bidder(s) by CYDA India.
- 4. Bid Documents Pack: Interested and eligible Bidders have to download and go through all the BID documents listed below from the following website link: www.cydaindia.org and submit their BID accordingly with signature and seal:
 - a) Bill of Quantity (B.O.Q.) (in Excel file)
 - b) Cover Letter Cum Undertaking from Bidder (to be submitted with Tender).
 - c) Vendor Empanelment format
 - d) EHS Declaration by Bidder
 - e) Sample Contract Agreement
 - f) Letter of Acceptance from CYDA India
- 5. Eligibility / Essential Documents to be enclosed with Bid Document: Bidder has to enclose the following documents along with his/her bid failing which the Bid will be disqualified:
 - a. Cover Letter Cum Undertaking as per 4.
 - b. b above b. Detailed cost break- up as per B.O.Q. Pro format under 4.a above
 - c. c. Self-Attested copies of legal registration / license documents listed below:
 - C.1 Registration document of Bidder (Sole Proprietor, HUF, Partnership Firm or Company).
 - C.2 Civil contractor License / registration with Govt. PWD / Railways / Other Govt. Office
 - C.3 Copy of Income Tax PAN
 - C.4 Copy GST Registration Certificate



TENDER NOTICE

• C.5 MSME Registration Certificate, if available.

d. One Cancelled Cheque of the Bidder

e. Contact details of Bidder: Email ID, Mobile Phone number(s), Office Address of the Contractor

f. Undertaking to follow EHS Codes for Contractors

6. Tender Schedule

Sr. No.	Particulars	Date	Time
а	Tender Publication date	16.08.2024	12.00pm
b	Bid Submission	20.08.2024	05.30pm
С	Bid opening date and time	21.08.2024	10.00am
d	Issue of Offer Letter by CYDA India to successful bidder(s)	21.08.2024	05.00pm
е	Submission of Acceptance letter by successful bidder	22.08.2024	05.00pm

7. Letter of Acceptance

CYDA India will issue Letter of Acceptance to the selected bidder after finalizing the L1 (Lowest Quote) from the bid documents. A successful bidder who fails to sign and send back the letter of acceptance will not be eligible for contract and hence the contract will be done with the L2 (Second lowest quote).

- 8. Tender(s) have to be mandatorily submitted by interested bidders through
 - a. Tender/Bid documents have to be submitted through e-mail as well to the following email: admin@cydaindia.org & er.suryawanshiakshaycyda@gmail.com
- **9.** All Bids must reach CYDA India well within the last date and time for submission of Bid as specified above at 6b.
- **10. Site visit**: Bidders are advised to inspect and examine the site and the surroundings and satisfy themselves before submitting their Tender. Submissions of the Tender by the Bidder implies that he/she has read this notice and all other tender documents and has made him/herself aware of the scope and specifications of the work to be done and local conditions and other factors bearing on the execution of the works.
- **11. Cost of Bidding:** The Bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation and submission of its bid, and CYDA India shall not be responsible or liable for those costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of the bidding process.
- **12.** Language of Bid: The Bid, as well as all correspondence and documents relating to the bid exchanged by the Bidder and CYDA India shall be written in the English language. Supporting documents and printed literature that are part of the Bid may be in another language provided they are accompanied by translation of the relevant passages into the English language (in which case English translation of the documents shall prevail).
- 13. Alternative Bids: Any bid with alternative options/price quote shall not be considered.
- 14. Currency of Bid: Bid should be submitted in Indian Currency and contract shall also entered in the Indian currency.
- **15.** IF ANY INFORMATION FURNISHED by the Bidder is found to be incorrect/false or not true at a later stage, the said Bid shall be liable to rejection/disqualification and further actions including termination of contract will be initiated by CYDA India.



TENDER NOTICE

- **16.** CYDA India retains the right to cancel the bidding procedure altogether, if unethical practices from the bidder or bidder collusion for price setting is found to have taken place during the bidding.
- **17.** CYDA India does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender or to give any reasons for their decision.
- **18.** This notice of Tender shall form part of the contract documents.
- **19.** There will be no escalation of contract value and the contract value is inclusive of applicable GST.
- **20.** Successful bidders shall have to sign the applicable policies of CYDA India.
- **21.** The bidder shall have to repair the work without any further cost to CYDA India if any defects are observed within six months of completion of work as per final completion certificate of the work.
- **22.** At any time prior to the deadline for submission of bids, CYDA India may, for any reason, whether on its own initiative or in response to the clarification request by a prospective bidder, modify the bid document. In such case, CYDA India may extend the deadline for the submission of bids & notify it.
- 23. Clarifications & Support related to tender: For any assistance, queries and clarification related to this Tender Notice, interested parties may please contact us through email addressed to, <u>admin@cydaindia.org</u> & <u>er.suryawanshiakshaycyda@gmail.com</u> and Mr. Akshay Suryawanshi, CYDA Engineer: 9823085392.

For and on behalf of CYDA India

Name: Mr Pravin Jadhav

Designation: Executive Director CYDA

Date: 16/08/2024

Place: Pune

(Signature of Bidder)

Name: _____

Date:

Place:				